
N31.8bn

Total project: 982

Total value

Value of ZIP projects per state Number and percentage 
of ZIP projects per state

Lagos
N4.75bn

Osun
N1.66bn

Ondo
N1.53bn Edo

N1.65bn

Akwa Ibom
N2.37bnBayelsa

N766.22m

Anambra
N2.46bn

Imo
N972.02m

Benue
N1.44bn

FCT
N913.48m Plateau

N980.57m

Kogi
N1.29bn

Kano
N4.18bn

Sokoto
N957.06m

Katsina
N938.29m

Yobe
N3.26bn

Adamawa
N1.69bn

Lagos 121 (12.32%)

Osun 60 (6.11%)

Ondo 40 (4.07%)

Edo 65 (6.62%)

Akwa Ibom 66 (6.72%)

Bayelsa 19 (1.93%)

Anambra 53 (5.40%)

Imo 37 (3.77%)

Benue 45 (4.58%)

FCT 33 (3.36%)

Plateau 34 (3.46%)

Kogi 48 (4.89%)

Kano 106 (10.79%)

Sokoto 53 (5.40%)

Katsina

Value size

Keys

State tracked

43 (4.38%)

Yobe 92 (9.37%)

Adamawa 67 (6.82%)

Combined value of ZIP and Executive projects tracked per state

Imo

Lagos
N4.78bn

N310.06bn
Total value:

Osun

Ondo

N12.53bn

N24.28bn

Edo
N7.05bn

Kano

Sokoto

Katsina

N9.86bn

N1.11bn
N1.87bn

Yobe

Bayelsa

N18.24bn

N1.97bn

Adamawa
N46.92bn

Benue
N67.89bn

Anambra

Kogi

FCT

N57.87bn

N2.71bn

N2.03bn

Akwa Ibom
N9.83bn

Plateau
N40.06bn

N985.79m

Value size

Keys

State tracked



NORTH EAST
NORTH WEST

NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH WEST

SOUTH SOUTH

SOUTH EAST

20.49%

16.85%

8.65%

17.67%

20.49%
15.85%

225
PROJECTS

185
PROJECTS

95
PROJECTS

194
PROJECTS

225
PROJECTS

174
PROJECTS

Distribution of combined ZIP and Executive Projects Tracked by Geo-political Zone

1,098
Total Projects tracked

Lagos

Akwa Ibom
Bayelsa

Anambra

Imo

Benue

FCT

Kogi

Kano

Sokoto

Katsina

N30.02m

N7.45bnN1.20bn

N245.93m

N66.45bn

N13.76m

N1.12bn

N5.67bn

N156.07m

N937.68m

N56.58bn

Plateau
N39.08bn Adamawa

N45.22bn

Yobe
N14.98bn

Ondo
N22.74bn

Total project: 116

N278.19bn
Total value

Value of Executive projects per state Number and percentage  
Executive projects per state

Lagos 1 (0.86%)

Osun 1 (0.86%)

Ondo 2 (1.72%)

Edo 10 (8.62%)

Akwa Ibom 3 (2.59%)

Anambra 4 (3.45%)

Bayelsa 22 (18.97%)

Imo 1 (0.86%)

Benue 9 (7.76%

FCT 10 (8.62%)

Plateau 8 (6.90%)

Kano 6 (5.17%)

Kogi 7 (6.03%)

Sokoto 4 (3.45%)

Katsina 13 (11.21%)

Yobe 5 (4.31%)

Adamawa 10 (8.62%)Value size

Keys

State tracked

Osun
N10.87bn

Edo
N5.40bn



NORTH EAST

NORTH WEST

SOUTH WEST

SOUTH SOUTH

SOUTH EAST

(12.09%)

(5.06%)

(0.09%)

(2.43%)

(21.65%)

N33.64bn

N14.06bn

N259.70m

NORTH CENTRAL
(58.68%)

N163.23bn

N6.77bn

N60.21bn

Value of Executive Projects per Geo-political Zone

N278.19bn
Total value

Value of ZIP Projects per Geo-political Zone

NORTH EAST

NORTH WEST

NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH WEST

SOUTH SOUTH

SOUTH EAST

(15.06%)

(10.79%)

(14.53%)

(24.97%)

(19.08%)

(15.56%)

N7.95bn

N4.79bn

N3.43bn

N4.63bn

N6.08bn

N4.95bn

N31.86bn
Total value



South-West

South-South 

South-East

North-Central

North-West

North-East
N41.60bn 

N18.86bn  

N3.69bn

N167.86bn

N12.85bn

N65.17bn

N310.06bn

Pie-chart Showing Total Value of ZIP & Executive Projects Per Geo-political Zone

Total

Total Value of ZIP & Executive Projects Per Geo-political Zone

NORTH WEST

NORTH CENTRAL

SOUTH SOUTH

SOUTH EAST

(6.08%)

(1.19%)

(54.14%)

(4.14%)

N18.86bn

N3.69bn

N167.86bn

N12.85bn

N310.06bn
Total value

SOUTH WEST
(13.42%)
N41.60bn

NORTH EAST
(21.02%)
N65.17bn



Value and number of projects tracked by sectors
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2.1%

0.5%

0.5% 0.5%

0.2%

0.2%

0.1%

0.1%
ICT

Law Enforcement & Security

Environment & Natural Resource Trade & 
Investment

Housing

Transportation

Science & Technology

Art & Culture

3.6%
Other Projects

27.5%

21.9%

Education

Empowerment & 
Capacity Building

17.3%
Water Supply

11.1%
Agriculture

Power
6.9%

Health Care
3.8%

Road Infrastructures
3.6%

Percentage of Projects Tracked by Sector  



Imo

Lagos

Kano

Yobe

Adamawa

Edo

Akwa Ibom

Osun

Kogi

Benue

Anambra

Katsina

FCT
Plateau

Ondo

Bayelsa

10.20%

8.83%

7.01%

6.83%

6.28%

5.56%
5.01%

4.92%

5.19%

3.46%

5.10%Sokoto
5.19%

11.11%

3.92%
3.83

3.83%

3.73%

Percentage of combined ZIP and Executive of Projects Tracked by State


